COMMUNITY BOARD MEMBER’S REPORT

Report to:
Member Name:
Subdivision:
Date:

Meetings
26/10/2018
05/11/2018

06/11/2018
13/11/2018

14/11/2018

19/11/2018
20/11/2018

Issues

Bay of Islands-Whangaroa Community Board
Bruce Mills

Whangaroa

October - November 2018

Lake Manuwai Users meeting — toilet replacement at JBC

Bay of Islands-Whangaroa Community Board meeting — Maromaku
Hall

Fielding numerous phone calls regarding Kaeo Water

Issues with Whangaroa Residents with over hanging vegetation. At
Whangaroa Motel

Whangaroa Health Services Trust regarding DHB proposals for
future funding

Whangaroa lighting with staff at Whangaroa
Pop up District Plan in Kaeo Memorial Hall

- Kaeo Water Supply. Major concerns for users of the private water scheme. It
iS most unsatisfactory that the media can publish outcomes without Elected
Members being informed - very embarrassing.

- Kaeo Township Lights. Historical issues with the wiring of street/amenity
lighting. Staff following this up.

- Car parking at boat ramps.

- Whangaroa Sewerage Plant. Shocking odour as tanks are pumped out.

Resource Consents

Nil

Requests for Service/Information

3914191

3917040
3921265

3922735

Flood markers on Omanau Road — no action

Kent Bay car park — no response

Vegetation over hanging across road to house/church and motel.
Good result

Sewerage odour at Whangaroa - no action



