COMMUNITY BOARD MEMBER'S REPORT

Report to: Bay of Islands-Whangaroa Community Board

Member Name:Bruce MillsSubdivision:Whangaroa

Date: October - November 2018

Meetings

26/10/2018	Lake Manuwai Users meeting – toilet replacement at JBC
05/11/2018	Bay of Islands-Whangaroa Community Board meeting – Maromaku Hall
06/11/2018	Fielding numerous phone calls regarding Kaeo Water
13/11/2018	Issues with Whangaroa Residents with over hanging vegetation. At Whangaroa Motel
14/11/2018	Whangaroa Health Services Trust regarding DHB proposals for future funding
19/11/2018	Whangaroa lighting with staff at Whangaroa
20/11/2018	Pop up District Plan in Kaeo Memorial Hall

Issues

- Kaeo Water Supply. Major concerns for users of the private water scheme. It is most unsatisfactory that the media can publish outcomes without Elected Members being informed very embarrassing.
- Kaeo Township Lights. Historical issues with the wiring of street/amenity lighting. Staff following this up.
- Car parking at boat ramps.
- Whangaroa Sewerage Plant. Shocking odour as tanks are pumped out.

Resource Consents

Nil

Requests for Service/Information

3914191	Flood markers on Omanau Road – no action
3917040	Kent Bay car park – no response
3921265	Vegetation over hanging across road to house/church and motel. Good result
3922735	Sewerage odour at Whangaroa - no action